A B S T R A C T
 *  Electronic Devices Business Group, Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
 Sales Group, Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
276
1. Introduction
In recent years, renewable energy sources such as
photovoltaic power generation and wind power gen-
eration have been spreading against the background

by the market, we will continue to expand the lineup
Table 1  Product lineup and major characteristics of “Super J MOS S2 Series”
VDS (V) RDS(on)
max. (mΩ) ID (A)
Product lineup
TO-247
package
TO-3P
package
TO-220
package
TO-220F
package
600
25.4 95.5 FMW60N025S2 − − −
40 66.2 FMW60N040S2 − − −
55 49.9 FMW60N055S2 − − −
70 39.4 FMW60N070S2 − − FMV60N070S2
79 37.1 FMW60N079S2 − FMP60N079S2 FMV60N079S2
88 32.8 FMW60N088S2 − FMP60N088S2 FMV60N088S2
99 29.2 FMW60N099S2 − FMP60N099S2 FMV60N099S2
125 22.7 FMW60N125S2 − FMP60N125S2 FMV60N125S2
160 17.9 FMW60N160S2 − FMP60N160S2 FMV60N160S2
190 15.5 FMW60N190S2 FMH60N190S2 FMP60N190S2 FMV60N190S2
280 10.4 − FMH60N280S2 FMP60N280S2 FMV60N280S2
380 8.1 − − FMP60N380S2 FMV60N380S2
＊  All brand names and product names in this journal might be trademarks
or registered trademarks of their respective companies.